

WESTERN MONTANA EQUINE SERVICE

4414 Deschamps Lane • Missoula, MT 59808 William Scott Brown, DVM (406) 728-5667 • (800) 991-4415 • e-mail: bill.brown@aya.yale.edu

April 14, 2009

Rachel Browder US Nuclear Regulatory Commission 612 East Lamor Blvd. Arlington, TX 76011-4125

RECEIVED APR 1 7 2009 DNMS

Re: License No. 25-29257-01

Dear Ms Browder:

This letter is to confirm our earlier conversation on Thursday, April 9, where I indicated that we have discontinued operations under License No. 25-29257-01 and intend to relinquish that license on the anniversary date of April 16, 2009. An electronic copy has also been sent to your e-mail address.

Our last delivery of Tc-99m for scanning purposes was April 29, 2008 and the last delivery for any purpose was on June 6, 2008 when we received 00.534 mCi for use during an attempt to repair our gamma camera. Our last radiation survey was complete on June 8, 2008 and radiation was at baseline at that time.

I realize that I must pay the renewal fee for fiscal year 2009 and have done so as directed.

Thank you for all your help.

Sincerely,

William Scott Brown, DVM

Rachel Browder

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments: William Brown [mthorsevet@msn.com] Tuesday, April 14, 2009 7:39 PM Rachel Browder License 25-29257-01 NRC License non-renewal letter.docx

Dear Ms Browder

Attached is a copy of the letter I sent by snail mail.

I am having some e-mail problems so please acknowledge receipt of this.

Thanks for all your help

William Brown DVM Western Montana Equine April 14, 2009

Rachel Browder US Nuclear Regulatory Commission 612 East Lamor Blvd. Arlington, TX 76011-4125

Re: License No. 25-29257-01

Dear Ms Browder:

This letter is to confirm our earlier conversation on Thursday, April 9, where I indicated that we have discontinued operations under License No. 25-29257-01 and intend to relinquish that license on the anniversary date of April 16, 2009. An electronic copy has also been sent to your e-mail address.

Our last delivery of Tc-99m for scanning purposes was April 29, 2008 and the last delivery for any purpose was on June 6, 2008 when we received 00.534 mCi for use during an attempt to repair our gamma camera. Our last radiation survey was complete on June 8, 2008 and radiation was at baseline at that time.

I realize that I must pay the renewal fee for fiscal year 2009 and have done so as directed.

Thank you for all your help.

Sincerely,

William Scott Brown, DVM

ACCEPTANCE REVIEW MEMO (ARM)

Licensee:	Western Montana Equine Serv.	License No.: 25-29257-01
Docket No.:	030-37430	Mail Control No.: 472232
Type of Action:	Term	Date of Requested Action: 4/14/09
Reviewer Assigned:	J. Cook	ARM reviewer(s): Torres

Response	Deficiencies Noted During Acceptance Review							
	 Open ended possession limits. Submit inventory. Limit possession. Submit copies of latest leak test results. Add IC L.C./Fingerprint LC, add SUNSI markings to license. Confirm with licensee if they have NARM material. 							
Reviewer – Obtain copy of radiation survey dated June 8, 2008.								
Reviewer's Initials: <u>Has Sufficiently decayed - page: 6/23/09</u> Yes No Request for unrestricted release Group 2 or >. Consult with Bravo Branch. Yes No Termination request < 90 days from date of expiration								
 ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No Expedite (medical emergency, no RSO, location of use/storage not on license, RAM in possession not on license, other) 								
□Yes □No TAR needed to complete action.								
Branch Chie	ef's and/or HP's Initials: Date:							

SUNSI Screening according to RIS 2005-31						
Yes Who Sensitive and Non-Publicly Available if any item below is checked						
General guidance:						
RAM = or > than Category 3 (Table 1, RIS 2005-31), use Unity Rule Exact location of RAM [suite #, bldg. #, location different from mailing address] (whether = or > than Category 3 or not) Design of structure and/or equipment (site specific) Information on nearby facilities Detailed design drawings and/or performance information Emergency planning and/or fire protection systems						
Specific guidance for medical, industrial and academic (above Category 3): RAM quantities and inventory Manufacturer's name and model number of sealed sources & devices Site drawings with exact location of RAM, description of facility RAM security program information (locks, alarms, etc.) Emergency Plan specifics (routes to/from RAM, response to security events) Vulnerability/security assessment/accident-safety analysis/risk assess Mailing lists related to security response						
Branch Chief's and/or HP's Initials: Date: 5-20-09						

Signed Date	3. OTHER	2. Correct Fee Paid. Application may be processed for: Amendment Renewal License	1. Fee Category and Amount:	B. LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH (Check when milestone 03 is entered //)	Signed Caller Muknakar Date 5-12-02	3. COMMENTS (2. FEE ATTACHED Amount: Check No.:	1. APPLICATION ATTACHED Applicant/Licensee: WESTERN MONTANA EQUINE Received bate: 20090417 Docket No: 3037430 Control No.: 472232 License No.: 25-99257-01 Action Type: Termination	A. REGION	LICENSE FEE TRANSMITTAL	BETWEEN: License Fee Management Branch, ARM Regional Licensing Sections Regional Licensing Sections Program Code: 02400 Status Code: 0 Fee Category: 3P Exp. Date: 20170430 Fee Comments: Decom Fin Assur Regd: N IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

